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IMPLEMENTATION, TEST AND BACK-OUT PLANS FOR

CHANGE CONTROL TO: 

Revamped Intranet

SCHEDULED FOR:

	Implementation
	
	

	Testing
	Completed 
	Testing has been conducted on the LAB with 5 windows 10 Desktops. The testing was conducted on 6th floor testing room with 10 users

	Backout
	Revert back
	If we experience any technical issue we will revert to the old intranet
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Escalation Contact list

	Name
	Department and Role
	Email
	Telephone

	Basani Mabunda
	E-Gov -  DD Web and Portal
	Basani.mabunda@gauteng.gov.za
	011 689 6586

	Nkosana Giyose
	GDard – Content Admin
	nkosana.Giyose@gauteng.gov.za
	011 689 8903

	Thandi Mokoneni
	E-Gov - Portal Administrator
	Thandi.Mokoneni@gauteng.gov.za
	011 689 8143

	Melanie Govindasamy
	GDID – Content Admin
	
	

	Ernest Shabangu
	COGTA – Content Admin
	
	

	Sipho Tshabalala
	Transport – Content Admin
	
	

	Human Settlements
	
	
	

	Treasury
	
	
	

	Community Safety
	
	
	


Implementation Team

	Name
	Role
	Email
	Telephone

	Thabang Mahlale
	AD Administrator 
	Thabang.Mahlale@gauteng.gov.za
	011 689 6837

	Sivuyile Sibukwana
	Identity Manager 
	Sivuyile.Sibukwana@gauteng.gov.za
	

	Phiwa Xulu
	Intranet Developer
	Phiwa.Xulu3@gauteng.gov.za
	011 689 6779

	Basani Mabunda
	Project Leader
	Basani.Mabunda@gauteng.gov.za
	0 11 689 8576

	Thandi Mokoneni
	Portal Administrator
	Thandi.Mokoneni@gauteng.gov.za
	011 689 8143

	
	
	
	

	Brandon Vilakazi
	Lab Manager 
	Brendon.vilakazi@gauteng.gov.za
	011 689 8260

	Faiez Raffie
	Content Manager
	Faiez.Raffie@gauteng.gov.za
	011 689 6397

	Phuti Mochueneng
	Portal Administrator
	Phuti.Mochueneng@gauteng.gov.za
	

	Mmabatho Nhlapo
	
	Mmabatho.Nhlapo@gauteng.gov.za
	

	Judith Canca
	Content Manager
	Judith.canca@gauteng.gov.za
	

	Keletso Rafedile
	Content Editor
	Keletso.Rafedile@gauteng.gov.za
	011 689 8581

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


Supporting Documentation 

Implementation plan

	Step
	Procedure activity
	Command/Comment
	When

(Date/Time)
	Who
	Checklist

	1.1
	RFC for Intranet changed AD to change default URL logged  
	
	06/09/2018
	Phiwa Xulu
	Successful

	1.3
	Intranet Implementation 
	Change intranet landing page from URL Name http://egov-intranet.gpg.gov.za/   to https://gpgonline.sharepoint.com/sites/e-gov-intranet using Group Policy in e-Gov OU.

	    03/05/2019
	AD Team
	

	1.4
	
	
	
	
	

	1.4
	
	
	
	
	

	1.5
	
	
	
	
	

	1.6
	
	
	
	
	


Pre-Implementation plan

	Step
	Procedure activity
	Command/Comment
	When

(Date/Time)
	Who
	Checklist

	1. 
	Testing 
	
	
	
	Successful

	2. 
	
	
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	
	
	

	4. 
	
	
	
	
	


Test Plan 

	Task
	 Checklist
	Responsibility

	Testing has been conducted on the LAB with 5 windows 10 Desktops. The testing was conducted on 6th floor testing room with 10 users
	Completed 
	Nompha, Phiwa and Vilakazi

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


Back-out Plan  
	Task
	Checklist
	Responsibility

	If we experience any technical issue, we will revert to the old intranet.
	
	AD Team

	
	
	

	
	
	


CHARTER of ACCEPTANCE

	All parties involved in the execution of the Implementation plan as described above acknowledge that they have executed the plans as described and all systems are operational at time of the test. 



	
	

	AGREED AND ACCEPTED:
	

	Name:
	Thabang Mahlale
	Name:
	Basani Mabunda

	Signature:
	
	Signature:
	

	Date:
	
	Date:
	

	
	
	
	

	Name:
	Melanie Govindasamy
	Name:
	Sipho Tshabalala

	Signature:
	
	Signature:
	

	Date:
	
	Date:
	

	
	
	
	

	Name:
	Nkosana Giyose
	Name:
	Ernest Shabangu

	Signature:
	
	Signature:
	

	Date:
	
	Date:
	

	
	
	
	

	Name:
	Human settlements
	Name:
	Treasury

	Signature:
	
	Signature:
	

	Date:
	
	Date:
	

	
	
	
	

	Name:
	Community Safety
	Name:
	

	Signature:
	
	Signature:
	

	Date:
	
	Date:
	


